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AmeriCorps:  This year AmeriCorps will provide more than 3,600 individuals the opportunity to provide intensive,
results-driven service to meet education, environmental, health, economic, and other pressing needs in communities across
Texas.  Most AmeriCorps grant funding goes to the Governor-appointed OneStar National Service Commission, which in
turn awards grants to nonprofit groups to respond to local needs.  Most of the remainder of the grant funding is distributed
by CNCS directly to multi-state and national organizations through a competitive grants process.  Other individuals serve
through AmeriCorps VISTA, whose members help bring individuals and communities out of poverty by serving full-time to
fight illiteracy, improve health services, create businesses, and increase housing opportunities, and AmeriCorps NCCC
(National Civilian Community Corps), a 10-month, full time residential program for men and women between the ages of 18
and 24.   In exchange for their service, AmeriCorps members earn an education award that can be used to pay for college or
to pay back qualified student loans.  Since 1994, more than 38,000 Texas residents have served more than 47 million hours
and have qualified for Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards totaling more than $93,700,000. 

Learn and Serve America:  Learn and Serve America provides grants to schools, colleges, and nonprofit groups to
engage more than 61,000 Texas students in community service linked to academic learning and the development of civic
skills.  This type of learning, called service-learning, strengthens communities, improves academic engagement, and prepares
young people for a lifetime of responsible citizenship.  Learn and Serve America also provides curricula and other resources
to teachers, faculty members, schools, and community groups.
 

Meeting community needs in Texas. More than 90,000 people of all ages and backgrounds are helping to meet
local needs, strengthen communities, and increase civic engagement through national service in Texas. Serving with more
than 2,730 national and local nonprofits, schools, faith-based organizations and other groups, these citizens tutor and mentor
children, support veterans and military families, provide health services, restore the environment, respond to disasters,
increase economic opportunity, and recruit and manage volunteers.  This year, the Corporation for National and Community
Service (CNCS) will commit more than $44,800,000 to support Texas communities through national service initiatives
including: 

Senior Corps:  More than 25,000 seniors in Texas contribute their time and talents in one of three Senior Corps
programs.  Foster Grandparents serve one-on-one as tutors and mentors to more than 23,000 young people who have special
needs.  Senior Companions help more than 1,800 homebound seniors and other adults maintain independence in their own
homes.  RSVP volunteers conduct safety patrols for local police departments, protect the environment, tutor and mentor
youth, respond to natural disasters, and provide other services through more than 2,500 groups across Texas.

The Corporation for National and Community Service is a federal agency that improves lives, strengthens communities, and
fosters civic engagement through service and volunteering. CNCS annually engages more than five million Americans in
service to meet local needs through Senior Corps, AmeriCorps, and Learn and Serve America, and leads President Obama's
national call to service initiative, United We Serve.  To learn more visit NationalService.gov or Serve.gov or call 202-606-
5000 or TTY 1-800-833-3722.

Other Programs:   The Texas state service commission received a Volunteer Generation Fund grant of $205,000 to
strengthen volunteer recruitment and management.  
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152        3,279   $16,054,763
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AmeriCorps State Formula
AmeriCorps National
AmeriCorps NCCC
AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant (State)
AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant
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AmeriCorps VISTA
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FGP Component Programs
Foster Grandparent Program
Retired and Senior Volunteer Program
Senior Companion Program
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This figure represents the maximum potential value of Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards that can be earned by AmeriCorps
members serving in Texas. The award can be used in any state to pay for college, graduate school, vocational training, or to pay back
student loans.  The education award total is included in total Corporation funding.
AmeriCorps National figures may include national programs headquartered in the state and/or operating sites of national programs
that are headquartered in other states.  Some national organizations do not report operating site data, or it wasn’t available at time of
publishing, so figures may not reflect current conditions.  
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This figure represents the number of awarded positions available to be filled in the 2010 - 2011 program year excluding Recovery
Act positions.  For AmeriCorps VISTA, this represents the actual number of AmeriCorps members in active service.
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   $3,062,555
      $49,500
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State Commission Administration
Volunteer Generation Fund

Other Funding
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  $12,218,993

Total Corporation Funding (including Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards)   $43,263,733
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This chart does not include AmeriCorps sites, participants, or funding provided by the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act.
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The data shown represents a snapshot in time.  CNCS project sites, participants, and funding change throughout the year, so the data
may not reflect current conditions.  
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Abilene

Abilene

Alamo

Amarillo

Austin

Austin

Austin

Beaumont

Beaumont

Big Spring

Bryan

Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi

Dallas

Dallas

Primary City

Abilene Foster Grandparent Program

Big Country RSVP

Rio Grande Valley Senior Companion Program

Texas Panhandle RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program-State Supported
Living Facilities

Austin Foster Grandparent Program

Travis County RSVP

Golden Triangle RSVP

Southeast Texas Foster Grandparent Program

Big Spring RSVP

Brazos Valley RSVP

City of Corpus Christi RSVP

City of Corpus Christi SCP

Foster Grandparent Prograam DADS CCSS LC

Dallas Foster Grandparent Program

Dallas RSVP

FGP Component Programs

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

FGP Component Programs

FGP Component Programs

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

FGP Component Programs

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

         102

         630

         168

       1,195

N/A

          78

       1,100

         776

         119

         284

         933

         756

          77

         102

         133

       2,149

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Texas Department on Aging and Disability
Services 0002

West Texas Rehabilitation Center

Senior Community Outreach Service

Panhandle Community Services (TX)

Texas Department on Aging and Disability
Services (Prime)

Texas Department on Aging and Disability
Services 0006

Travis County Department of Human Services

Southeast Texas Regional Planning Commission

Southeast Texas Regional Planning Commission

City of Big Spring

Brazos Valley Council of Governments AAA

City of Corpus Christi

City of Corpus Christi

Texas Department on Aging and Disability
Services 0008

Senior Citizens of Greater Dallas

Senior Citizens of Greater Dallas
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Dallas

Denton

Denton

Edinburg

El Paso

El Paso

El Paso

Ft Worth

Galveston

Houston

Houston

Houston

Levelland

Levelland

Lubbock

Lufkin

McAllen

Primary City

Dallas Senior Companion Program

Denton Senior Companion Program

Chisholm Trail RSVP

The Rio Grande Valley RSVP

SCP of El Paso

El Paso City RSVP

El Paso FGP

Tarrant County RSVP

RSVP of Galveston County

Harris County Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP of the Texas Gulf Coast

Senior Companion Program of Harris County

Hockley County RSVP

South Plains SCP

Lubbock RSVP

Deep East Texas RSVP

Lower Rio Grande Valley Foster Grandparent
Program

Senior Companion Program

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

         105

          10

         820

       1,034

         105

         820

         165

       1,200

         307

          93

       1,100

          72

         350

          85

         605

         597

          89

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Senior Citizens of Greater Dallas

DADS-Statewide SCP Component-State Schools

County of Hidalgo Community Service Agency

Centro de Salud Familiar La Fe, Inc.

City of El Paso

City of El Paso

Senior Citizen Services Greater Tarrant

University of Texas Medical Branch - Senior
Services Office

Jewish Community Center of Houston

Jewish Community Center of Houston

Jewish Community Center of Houston

Hockley County Senior Citizens Association

South Plains CAA, Inc.

Texas Tech University Health Sciences Ctr.

Deep East Texas Council of Governments

Lower Rio Grande Valley Development Council



Senior Corps in Texas

Information on the 2010 - 2011 program year current as of March 2, 2011

Mexia

Midland

Midland

Midland

Paris

Plainview

Pollok

Richmond

San Angelo

San Angelo

San Angelo

San Antonio

San Antonio

San Antonio

San Saba

Seguin

Primary City

Mexia State Supported Living Center FGP

Midland County Foster Grandparent Program

Midland RSVP

Midland Senior Companion Program

Red River Valley RSVP

Runningwater Draw RSVP

Lufkin FGP

Richmond FGP

Concho Valley Foster Grandparent Program

Concho Valley Senior Companion Program

Concho Valley RSVP

Bexar County RSVP

San Antonio FGP

SCP of Bexar County

Hill Country RSVP

RSVP Comal/Guadalupe/Hays/Wilson/Caldwell

FGP Component Programs

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

RSVP

FGP Component Programs

FGP Component Programs

Foster Grandparent Program

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

RSVP

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

          79

          84

         777

          63

         788

         415

          76

          59

         115

          84

         525

       1,631

         155

         112

       1,370

       1,000

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Texas Department on Aging and Disability
Services 0007

Community And Senior Services Midland

Community And Senior Services Midland

Community And Senior Services Midland

Paris Junior College

City of Plainview

Texas Department on Aging and Disability
Services 0004

Texas Department on Aging and Disability
Services 0001

Concho Valley Council of Governments

Concho Valley Council of Governments

West Texas Rehabilitation Center

Catholic Charities Diocese San Antonio

Catholic Charities Diocese San Antonio

Christian Senior Services

Hill Country CAA Inc.

Texas Lutheran University
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Sherman

Sherman

Texarkana

Tulia

Waco

Wichita Falls

Primary City

AAA Texoma Foster Grandparent Program

Texoma RSVP

Greater Texarkana RSVP

Swisher County RSVP

Heart of Texas RSVP

RSVP of North Texas

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

          59

         753

         260

         230

         800

         215

Total Number of Senior Corps Volunteers       25,809

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Texoma Council of Governments

Texoma Council of Governments

City of Texarkana Texas

Swisher County Commissioners Court

McLennan Community College

Nortex Regional Planning Commission

The city column refers to the location of sponsor organization.  Volunteers may be serving in other locations than the city listed.
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Habitat for Humanity International, Inc.

Amarillo Independent School District

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Arlington Public Library

The Corps Network

Catholic Volunteer Network

Habitat for Humanity International, Inc.

YouthBuild USA, Inc.

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

Washington Campus Compact

Coconino County Community Services

YouthBuild USA, Inc.

The Corps Network

Sponsor Organization (if different)

FaithWorks of Abilene, Inc.

Amarillo HFH

Amarillo ISD AmeriCorps

Boys & Girls Clubs of Arlington

Arlington Reads

American YouthWorks

Casa Marianella

Austin County, HFH of

YouthBuild Austin, TX

TX - Austin Community College District

TX - Texas State University

TX - University of Texas at Austin

American Youth Works

Diocese of Austin

YouthBuild Austin, TX

CESC American Youthworks

Program Name

           4

           1

          50

           4

           7

          45

           3

           6

           6

           5

           4

          33

           7

           4

          40

          15

# of
Members

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

Program Type

Abilene

Amarillo

Amarillo

Arlington

Arlington

Austin

Austin

Austin

Austin

Austin

Austin

Austin

Austin

Austin

Austin

Austin

Primary City


